## NOTICE OF POLL AND SITUATION OF POLLING STATIONS

## Bovingdon Neighbourhood Planning Referendum

1. A referendum will be held on **Thursday 13 June 2024** to decide on the question below:

Do you want Dacorum Borough Council to use the neighbourhood plan for Bovingdon Parish to help it decide planning applications in the neighbourhood area?

- 2. The hours of poll will be from 7 a.m. to 10 p.m.
- 3. New applications for, or amendments or cancellations of postal votes and amendments or cancellations of existing proxy votes must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Dacorum Borough Council, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 1DN by **5 pm on Wednesday the 29<sup>th</sup> of May 2024.**
- New applications to vote by proxy at this referendum must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Dacorum Borough Council, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 1DN by 5 pm on Wednesday the 5<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.
- Applications for a Voter Authority Certificate or an Anonymous Elector's Document valid for this referendum must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Dacorum Borough Council, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 1DN by 5 pm on Wednesday the 5<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.
- 6. Applications to vote by proxy at this referendum applied for on grounds of physical incapacity, or because of work reasons, that occurred after 5 pm on Wednesday the 5<sup>th</sup> of June 2024, must reach the Electoral Registration Officer at Dacorum Borough Council, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 1DN by 5 pm on Thursday the 13<sup>th</sup> of June 2024.
- 7. The situation of polling stations and the description of persons entitled to vote thereat are as follows:

No. of polling station	Situation of polling station	Description of persons entitled to vote
1&2	Memorial Hall, High Street, Bovingdon, HP3 0HJ	LA-1 to LA-3575

Dated: Wednesday 10<sup>th</sup> May 2024

Printed and published by the Counting Officer, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, HP1 1DN